
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 78 by Senator Amedee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 5, after "funds" delete the period "." and insert "and to the
3 administration and enforcement of laws within the jurisdiction of the Board of Ethics."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, after "official" insert "to"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

8 "WHEREAS, in 2008, there were systemic changes made to the enforcement
9 of the laws within the jurisdiction of the Board of Ethics; and

10 WHEREAS, it is important to evaluate the efficacy of those changes to
11 ensure that the process is working as effectively and efficiently as possible with
12 appropriate due process; and

13 WHEREAS, it is important to review the laws within the jurisdiction of the
14 Board of Ethics to ensure that there are no legal impediments to proper enforcement
15 of those laws and inappropriate barriers to public service; and"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 4

17 On page 1, at the end of line 18, after "CFDA" delete the period "." and insert "and to ensure
18 the appropriate enforcement of the laws within the jurisdiction of the Board of Ethics."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

20 On page 2, at the end of line 4, after "funds" delete the period "." and insert "and to the
21 administration and enforcement of laws within the jurisdiction of the Board of Ethics."